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PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL

REGULAR MEETING
Post Approval Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional Ron Clark Academy Emilee Schwendeman  William W Brown Elem NO Grant/ESSER $1,867.00
Activity: Iris Cheeks William W Brown Elem NO Grant/ESSER $1,867.00
Location: Atlanta, GA Natalie Carr William W Brown Elem NO Grant/ESSER $1,867.00
Dates: September 21-23, 2022 Christina Brandenburg ~ William W Brown Elem NO Grant/ESSER $1,867.00
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To learn Ron Clark's interactive and dynamic method in observing classes.
Post Approval
Rationale: PD form was sent for ESSER funding approval, but arrived in PD office after the deadline.
Professional 2022 Victory Over Violence Anthony White Martin L King Academy NO Gen Fund/FRYSC $590.00
Activity: Conference
Location: LOUiSVi”e, KY
Dates: JuIy 13-15, 2022
Work Days: 3
Purpose: To learn best practices for promoting the safety and well-being of the whole child in the school and community .
Post Approval
Rationale: New employee to the role. Obtained signatures before the leave, but failed to send to the PD office.
Professional Kentucky Women Conference Mary Jones Locust Trace Center NO Grant/LAVEC $622.00
Activity:
Location: Owenboro, KY
Dates: October 9-11, 2022
Work Days: 2
Purpose: To provide innovation and nurture a recognized agriculture community of learning.
Post Approval
Rationale: Anticipated as an extended field trip, not requiring a professional leave form. Then realized the leave form was needed for reimbursement.
Professional Leave Request Staff Member(s) Location Substitute Funding Source(s) Total Cost
Professional Southeast Regional Institute Carlin Robbins Clays Mill Elem NO School Funds $590.00

Activity:
Location: Altamonte Springs, FL
Dates: October 12-16, 2022

Work Days: 3
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To learn about updates for Deaf and Blind National Technical Institute.

RTI at Work Institute Jennifer Shelton Breckinridge Elem NO Grant/ESSER

Melinda Marunek Breckinridge Elem NO Grant/ESSER
Louisville, KY Tamara Forsyth Breckinridge Elem NO Grant/ESSER
October 16-19, 2022 Molly Anderson Breckinridge Elem NO Grant/ESSER
3

To increase knowledge of the process and collaborate with other educators who have successfully implemented RTI.

The National PBIS Leadership Christina Tipton Cardinal Valley Elem NO Title |
Forum Cornel Carter Cardinal Valley Elem NO Title |
Chicago, IL Susan Armishaw Cardinal Valley Elem NO Title |
October 26-29, 2022

3

To provide the latest information on the application of PBIS and increase the effectiveness of our school environment through PBIS.

National Convention FFA Jacob Ball Carter GW Academy YES Grant/LAVEC

Indianapolis, IN
October 26-29, 2022
3

To network and gather resources from career/college expo & leadership development events.

Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute Caroline Ford Northern Elem NO Gen Fund/FRYSC
Carolina Brock Russell Cave Elem NO Gen Fund/FRYSC

Louisville, KY Anthony White Martin L King Academy NO Gen Fund/FRYSC

November 2-4, 2022

3

To expand knowledge of best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Services.

Council of Greater City Schools  pranel| Mitchell John D Price NO Gen Fund/Maintenance
Annual Conference

New Orleans, LA
November 7-12, 2022
5

To learn best practices for maintenance and other related topics to aid the growth and development of FCPS.

NAILE FFA Livestock Show William Ashcraft Locust Trace Center YES School Funds

Louisville, KY
November 11-16, 2022

$1,837.00
$1,837.00
$1,837.00
$1,837.00

$1,295.00
$1,295.00
$1,818.00

$1,288.00

$1,125.00
$1,125.00
$1,125.00

$2,880.00

$730.00
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4
To assist FFA members with livestock.

KASA: Diversity, Equity and Lori Bowen John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $672.00
Inclusion Tichaedza Chikuni John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $672.00
Louisville, KY Shamiah Ford John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $672.00
November 17-18, 2022 Jennifer Dyar John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $672.00
2 Clay Guillaume John D Price NO Gen Fund/HR $672.00

FCPS Office of Human Resources is attending and presenting sessions at KASA's DEIB Summit to share strategies for building a diverse workforces.

National Association for Gifted  julie Gann John D Price NO Outside/Third Party $1,677.00
Children Margaret Cullen John D Price NO Outside/Third Party $1,677.00
Indianapolis, IN Brittany Slone James L Allen Elem NO Grant/GT $1,777.00
November 17-20, 2022 Kathryn Farrington Squires Elem NO Grant/GT $1,777.00
2

To attend a national gathering devoted to gifted and talented education,providing opportunities to learn the most recent research.

National Association of Career  Meredith Bordas Tates Creek High NO Grant/LAVEC $2,850.00
and Tech Vision 2022 Megan Majors Tates Creek High NO Grant/LAVEC $2,850.00
Las Vegas, NV

November 28-December 3, 2022

4

To gain more knowledge about Career Tech Education curriculum and learning.

NAAE and ACTE National Daniel Bustle Locust Trace Center YES School Funds $1,680.00
Conference

Las Vegas, NV
November 29-December 2, 2022
4

To learn alongside other state educators about supporting student interest in agricultural.

National Alliance of Black

€ Trista Keene Rise STEM Academy YES School Funds $2,461.00
Education Annual Conference 1100 Ward Lafayette High NO Grant/ESSER $2,461.00
National Harbor, MD Ciera Bowman Henry Clay High NO Grant/ESSER $2,461.00
November 30-December 4, 2022 Kjauna Coleman Booker T Washington Elem  YES Grant/ESSER $2,461.00
3 Latonya Meekins John D Price NO Grant/ESSER $2,461.00
Katherine O'Neal Glendover Elem NO Grant/Safe Schools $2,461.00

Elton Parish Leestown Middle NO Grant/Safe Schools $2,461.00

Eric Sanford Morton Middle NO Grant/ESSER $2,461.00

Shevan Threats Henry Clay High NO Grant/Safe Schools $2,461.00
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NSBSE conference provides professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.

National Council for Social Aaron Davis John D Price NO Gen Fund/T&L Dept
Studies Annual Conference

Philadelphia, PA

December 1-5,2022

2

To learn networking with cohorts of educators nationwide to discuss challenges of social studies instruction with regard to literacy.

Art of Coaching Institute Shannon Richardson James L Allen Elem NO Title Il

Columbus, OH

December 8-9, 2022

2

To learn to use coaching as a strategy for developing instructional capacity among literacy teachers.

National Association for the Caroline Ford Northern Elem NO Grant/ESSER
Education of Homeless Children

San Diego, CA

October 28-November 1, 2022

3

To learn more about ensuring educational equity and excellence for children and youth experiencing homelessness.

Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute Monica Tribble John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support

Louisville, KY

November 2-7, 2022

3

To expand knowledge of best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Center.

Advance Kentucky Fall Forum Crystal Dean Henry Clay High YES Grant/LAVEC
Renee Goin Henry Clay High YES Grant/LAVEC

Louisville, KY

October 21-22, 2022

1

To support math, science, English, Capstone, and computer science by providing strategies and resources centered around content and pedagogy.

National PBIS Leadership Forum  Linzell Brundage William W Brown Elem NO Title |

Chicago, IL

$3,000.00

$2,600.00

$2,965.00

$930.00

$318.00

$318.00

$1,518.00
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October 26-28, 2022
2

To provide the latest information on the application of PBIS and increase the effectiveness of our school environment through PBIS.

Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute

Louisville, KY
November 1-4, 2022
3

To expand knowledge of best practices and resources for Family Resource Youth Center.

DEIB Summit

Louisville, KY
November 17-18, 2022
2

Marissa Wallace

Demetrus Liggins

Garrett Morgan Elem

John D Price

To share how DEIB initiatives are developed and driven through the organization.

Texas Computer Education

Association

San Antonio, TX

January 29-February 3, 2023

5

To learn about new instructional and operational technology updates and network with others in similar roles from across the nation.

Kentucky Council for Social

Studies Conference

Morehead, KY
October 14-15, 2022

1

To network with social studies educators to discuss instructional strategies and collaborate with regards to social studies instruction.

David Carty
Dan Karl
Misty Randall
Jeff Huffman

Robert Young
Stacey Harris

Shannon Hamilton
Nolan Hellard
Amy Johns

Rachel Barcus
Ashley Faulkner
Jerry Broyles
Jason Reed

Shad Lacefield
Emily Tighe

Aaron Davis

John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price
John D Price

John D Price

NO

NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO

Gen Fund/FRYSC

Gen Fund/Superintendent

Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology
Gen Fund/Technology

Gen Fund/T&L Dept

$1,113.00

$811.00

$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00

$2,465.00
$2,465.00

$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00
$2,465.00

$320.00
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Site Visit for Middle School Dedeeh Newbern John D Price NO Gen Fund/Student Support
Alternative Placement

Philadelphia, PA

October 31-November 2, 2022

3

To visit a Middle School Alternative Placement school.

Green Schools National Tresine Logsdon John D Price NO Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt
Conference

New Orleans, LA

February 26-March 2, 2023

4

To learn district-wide whole school sustainability priorities , programs and partnerships through school sustainability leadership.

2022 Trafera Technology Leaders  Robert Moore John D Price NO Gen Fund/Technology
Meeting

Newport, CA

September 29-October 1, 2022

2

To learn technology focusing on productivity, retention, recruitment and technology accommodations.

Site Visit to Middle School William Bradford John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
Alternative Placement David Moore John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
Philadelphia, PA Christopher Salyers John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
October 31-November 2, 2022 Tracy Bruno John D Price NO Gen Fund/Superintendent
3

To review the process of their alternative placement for middle school.

Council Of the Great City Schools  Kim Cooper John D Price NO IDEA/Special ED

Orlando, FL

October 18-24, 2022

5

To learn research-based practices and interventions that are having an impact on learning.

$2,149.00

$1,886.00

$2,661.00

$2,420.00
$2,420.00
$2,420.00

$2,420.00

$3,103.00



