

## PROFESSIONAL LEAVE BY DISTRICT PERSONNEL REGULAR MEETING

	Post Approval Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substituto	Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional	Ron Clark Academy	• •	William W Brown Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,867.00
Activity:	,	Iris Cheeks	William W Brown Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,867.00 \$1,867.00
•	Atlanta, GA	Natalie Carr	William W Brown Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,867.00 \$1,867.00
	September 21-23, 2022		William W Brown Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,867.00 \$1,867.00
Work Days:		Christina Brandenburg	William W Brown Elem	NU	Grant/ESSER	\$1,807.00
•	To learn Ron Clark's interactive and	d dynamic method in obse	erving classes			
Purpose: Post Approval						
	PD form was sent for ESSER fundir	ng approval, but arrived in	PD office after the deadline.			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	2022 Victory Over Violence	Anthony White	Martin L King Academy	NO	Gen Fund/FRYSC	\$590.00
Activity:	Conference					
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	July 13-15, 2022					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To learn best practices for promot	ing the safety and well-be	ing of the whole child in the se	chool and co	ommunity .	
Post Approval						
Rationale:	New employee to the role. Obtain	ed signatures before the l	eave, but failed to send to the	PD office.		
					_	
	Kentucky Women Conference	Mary Jones	Locust Trace Center	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$622.00
Activity:	Owenham I//					
	Owenboro, KY					
	October 9-11, 2022					
Work Days:						
•	To provide innovation and nurture	a recognized agriculture of	community of learning.			
Post Approval	Anticipated as an extended field to	in not requiring a profess	ional loave form. Then realize	d the leave	form was needed for reimbursement	
Kationale:	Anticipated as an extended field ti	ip, not requiring a profess	ional leave lorni. Then realize	u the leave	form was needed for reimbursement.	

	Professional Leave Request	Staff Member(s)	Location	Substitute	• Funding Source(s)	Total Cost
Professional Activity:		Carlin Robbins	Clays Mill Elem	NO	School Funds	\$590.00
Location:	Altamonte Springs, FL					
Dates:	October 12-16, 2022					
Work Days:	3					

Purpose: To learn about updates for Deaf and Blind National Technical Institute.

Professional	RTI at Work Institute	Jennifer Shelton	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,837.00
Activity:		Melinda Marunek	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,837.00
Location:	Louisville, KY	Tamara Forsyth	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,837.00
Dates:	October 16-19, 2022	Molly Anderson	Breckinridge Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$1,837.00
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To increase knowledge of the proc	ess and collaborate with o	other educators who have suc	cessfully im	plemented RTI.	
	The National PBIS Leadership	Christina Tipton	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,295.00
Activity:	Forum	Cornel Carter	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,295.00
	Chicago, IL	Susan Armishaw	Cardinal Valley Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,818.00
	October 26-29, 2022					<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>
Work Days:						
	To provide the latest information of	on the application of PBIS	and increase the effectiveness	s of our scho	ool environment through PBIS.	
-						
Professional	National Convention FFA	Jacob Ball	Carter GW Academy	YES	Grant/LAVEC	\$1,288.00
Activity:						
	Indianapolis, IN					
	October 26-29, 2022					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To network and gather resources	from career/college expo	& leadership development ev	ents.		
Professional	Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute	Caroline Ford	Northern Elem	NO	Gen Fund/FRYSC	\$1,125.00
Activity:		Carolina Brock	Russell Cave Elem	NO	Gen Fund/FRYSC	\$1,125.00
Location:	Louisville, KY	Anthony White	Martin L King Academy	NO	Gen Fund/FRYSC	\$1,125.00
Dates:	November 2-4, 2022					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To expand knowledge of best prace	tices and resources for Fa	mily Resource Youth Services			
Professional	Council of Greater City Schools	Prenell Mitchell	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance	\$2,880.00
Activity:	Annual Conference	Prenen Mitchen	JOIND PICE	NO	Gen Fund/Maintenance	\$2,000.00
-	New Orleans, LA					
Dates:	November 7-12, 2022					
Work Days:	5					
Purpose:	To learn best practices for mainten	nance and other related to	opics to aid the growth and de	velopment	of FCPS.	
Professional	NAILE FFA Livestock Show	William Ashcraft	Locust Trace Center	YES	School Funds	\$730.00
Activity:				-		,
•	Louisville, KY					
	November 11-16, 2022					

Work Days: 4

Purpose: To assist FFA members with livestock.

Professional	KASA: Diversity, Equity and	Lori Bowen	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$672.00
	Inclusion	Tichaedza Chikuni	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$672.00
Location	Louisville, KY	Shamiah Ford	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$672.00
	November 17-18, 2022	Jennifer Dyar	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$672.00
Work Days:		Clay Guillaume	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/HR	\$672.00
				mit to share	e strategies for building a diverse workforces.	
•						
Professional	National Association for Gifted	Julie Gann	John D Price	NO	Outside/Third Party	\$1,677.00
Activity	Children	Margaret Cullen	John D Price	NO	Outside/Third Party	\$1,677.00
	Indianapolis, IN	Brittany Slone	James L Allen Elem	NO	Grant/GT	\$1,777.00
Dates	November 17-20, 2022	Kathryn Farrington	Squires Elem	NO	Grant/GT	\$1,777.00
Work Days:						
Purpose	To attend a national gathering dev	voted to gifted and talente	ed education, providing opport	unities to le	earn the most recent research.	
Professional	National Association of Career	Meredith Bordas	Tates Creek High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$2,850.00
	and Tech Vision 2022	Megan Majors	Tates Creek High	NO	Grant/LAVEC	\$2,850.00
	Las Vegas, NV					
	November 28-December 3, 2022					
Work Days:						
	:4 :To gain more knowledge about Ca	reer Tech Education curri	culum and learning.			
	: To gain more knowledge about Ca					
Purpose	To gain more knowledge about Ca	reer Tech Education curri Daniel Bustle	culum and learning. Locust Trace Center	YES	School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purpose: Professional Activity:	To gain more knowledge about Ca NAAE and ACTE National Conference			YES	School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location:	To gain more knowledge about Ca NAAE and ACTE National Conference Las Vegas, NV			YES	School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	To gain more knowledge about Ca NAAE and ACTE National Conference Las Vegas, NV November 29-December 2, 2022			YES	School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purposes Professional Activity: Locations Dates: Work Days	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle	Locust Trace Center		School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purposes Professional Activity: Locations Dates: Work Days	To gain more knowledge about Ca NAAE and ACTE National Conference Las Vegas, NV November 29-December 2, 2022	Daniel Bustle	Locust Trace Center		School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purposes Professional Activity: Locations Dates: Work Days	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle	Locust Trace Center		School Funds	\$1,680.00
Purposes Professional Activity: Locations Dates: Work Days	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle	Locust Trace Center		School Funds	\$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity:	To gain more knowledge about Ca NAAE and ACTE National Conference Las Vegas, NV November 29-December 2, 2022 4 To learn alongside other state edu National Alliance of Black Education Annual Conference	Daniel Bustle	Locust Trace Center			
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle Icators about supporting s Trista Keene	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy	YES	School Funds	\$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> <li>November 30-December 4, 2022</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle Icators about supporting s Trista Keene Littleton Ward	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy Lafayette High	YES NO NO YES	School Funds Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> <li>November 30-December 4, 2022</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle Icators about supporting s Trista Keene Littleton Ward Ciera Bowman Kiauna Coleman Latonya Meekins	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy Lafayette High Henry Clay High	YES NO NO YES NO	School Funds Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> <li>November 30-December 4, 2022</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle acators about supporting s Trista Keene Littleton Ward Ciera Bowman Kiauna Coleman Latonya Meekins Katherine O'Neal	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy Lafayette High Henry Clay High Booker T Washington Elem John D Price Glendover Elem	YES NO NO YES NO NO	School Funds Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/Safe Schools	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> <li>November 30-December 4, 2022</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle cators about supporting s Trista Keene Littleton Ward Ciera Bowman Kiauna Coleman Latonya Meekins Katherine O'Neal Elton Parish	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy Lafayette High Henry Clay High Booker T Washington Elem John D Price Glendover Elem Leestown Middle	YES NO NO YES NO NO	School Funds Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/Safe Schools Grant/Safe Schools	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00
Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates: Work Days: Purpose: Professional Activity: Location: Dates:	<ul> <li>To gain more knowledge about Ca</li> <li>NAAE and ACTE National</li> <li>Conference</li> <li>Las Vegas, NV</li> <li>November 29-December 2, 2022</li> <li>4</li> <li>To learn alongside other state edu</li> <li>National Alliance of Black</li> <li>Education Annual Conference</li> <li>National Harbor, MD</li> <li>November 30-December 4, 2022</li> </ul>	Daniel Bustle acators about supporting s Trista Keene Littleton Ward Ciera Bowman Kiauna Coleman Latonya Meekins Katherine O'Neal	Locust Trace Center student interest in agricultural. Rise STEM Academy Lafayette High Henry Clay High Booker T Washington Elem John D Price Glendover Elem	YES NO NO YES NO NO	School Funds Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/ESSER Grant/Safe Schools	\$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00 \$2,461.00

Purpose: NSBSE conference provides professional growth to advance the academic success of FCPS students.

Professional Activity:	National Council for Social Studies Annual Conference	Aaron Davis	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept	\$3,000.00
	Philadelphia, PA					
Dates:	December 1-5,2022					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To learn networking with cohorts	of educators nationwide t	to discuss challenges of social	studies insti	ruction with regard to literacy.	
Professional Activity:	Art of Coaching Institute	Shannon Richardson	James L Allen Elem	NO	Title II	\$2,600.00
Location:	Columbus, OH					
Dates:	December 8-9, 2022					
Work Days:	2					
Purpose:	To learn to use coaching as a strate	egy for developing instruc	ctional capacity among literacy	y teachers.		
Professional Activity:	National Association for the Education of Homeless Children	Caroline Ford	Northern Elem	NO	Grant/ESSER	\$2,965.00
Location:	San Diego, CA					
Dates:	October 28-November 1, 2022					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To learn more about ensuring edu	cational equity and excell	lence for children and youth e	xperiencing	homelessness.	
Professional Activity:	Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute	Monica Tribble	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$930.00
•	Louisville, KY					
	November 2-7, 2022					
Work Days:	3					
	To expand knowledge of best prac	tices and resources for Fa	amily Resource Youth Center.			
Professional	Advance Kentucky Fall Forum	Crystal Dean	Henry Clay High	YES	Grant/LAVEC	\$318.00
Activity:		Renee Goin	Henry Clay High	YES	Grant/LAVEC	\$318.00
Location:	Louisville, KY					
Dates:	October 21-22, 2022					
Work Days:	1					
Purpose:	To support math, science, English,	Capstone, and computer	science by providing strategie	es and resou	rces centered around content and pedagogy.	
Professional Activity:	National PBIS Leadership Forum	Linzell Brundage	William W Brown Elem	NO	Title I	\$1,518.00
Location:	Chicago, IL					

Dates:	October 26-28, 2022							
Work Days:								
	To provide the latest information on the application of PBIS and increase the effectiveness of our school environment through PBIS.							
• •								
Professional	Kentucky FRYSC Fall Institute	Marissa Wallace	Garrett Morgan Elem	NO	Gen Fund/FRYSC	\$1,113.00		
Activity:								
	Louisville, KY							
	November 1-4, 2022							
Work Days:								
Purpose:	To expand knowledge of best pra	actices and resources for	Family Resource Youth Cente	er.				
						4044.00		
Professional	DEIB Summit	Demetrus Liggins	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$811.00		
Activity:	Louisville, KY							
	November 17-18, 2022							
Work Days:	To share how DEIB initiatives are	developed and driven th	arough the organization					
Purpose:								
Professional	Texas Computer Education	David Carty	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
	Association	Dan Karl	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
	San Antonio, TX	Misty Randall	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
	January 29-February 3, 2023	Jeff Huffman	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
Work Days:		Robert Young	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
Work Buys.		Stacey Harris	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Shannon Hamilton	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Nolan Hellard	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Amy Johns	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Rachel Barcus	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Ashley Faulkner	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Jerry Broyles	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Jason Reed	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Shad Lacefield	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
		Emily Tighe	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,465.00		
Purpose:	To learn about new instructional				similar roles from across the nation.	. ,		
Professional Activity:	Kentucky Council for Social Studies Conference	Aaron Davis	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/T&L Dept	\$320.00		
Location:	Morehead, KY							
Dates:	October 14-15, 2022							
Work Days:								
ttork buys.								

Purpose: To network with social studies educators to discuss instructional strategies and collaborate with regards to social studies instruction.

	Site Visit for Middle School Alternative Placement	Dedeeh Newbern	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Student Support	\$2,149.00
Location:	Philadelphia, PA					
Dates:	October 31-November 2, 2022					
Work Days:	3					
Purpose:	To visit a Middle School Alternative	e Placement school.				
Professional Activity:	Green Schools National Conference	Tresine Logsdon	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Risk Mgmt	\$1,886.00
Location:	New Orleans, LA					
Dates:	February 26-March 2, 2023					
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To learn district-wide whole schoo	l sustainability priorities,	programs and partnerships th	rough scho	ol sustainability leadership.	
	2022 Trafera Technology Leaders	Robert Moore	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Technology	\$2,661.00
Activity:	Newport, CA					
	September 29-October 1, 2022					
Work Days:						
•	To learn technology focusing on pr	oductivity retention recr	uitment and technology accor	nmodations		
Pulpose.						
Professional	Site Visit to Middle School	William Bradford	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,420.00
Activity:	Alternative Placement	David Moore		NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,420.00
Location:	Philadelphia, PA	Christopher Salyers	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,420.00
Dates:	October 31-November 2, 2022	Tracy Bruno	John D Price	NO	Gen Fund/Superintendent	\$2,420.00
Work Days:						
Purpose:	To review the process of their alter	mative placement for mid	dle school.			
Professional Activity:	Council Of the Great City Schools	Kim Cooper	John D Price	NO	IDEA/Special ED	\$3,103.00
Location:	Orlando, FL					
Dates:	October 18-24, 2022					
Work Days:	5					
Purpose:	To learn research-based practices a	and interventions that are	having an impact on learning.			